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Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

December 10, 2013

CALL NO. 109
CONTRACT ID NO. 131229
ADDENDUM # 2

Subject: Floyd County, STP BRZ 1203 (369)
Letting December 13, 2013

(1)Revised — Bid Items - Pages 106-107 of 107

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Ryan Griffith
Acting Director

Division of Construction Procurement
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FLOYD COUNTY
STP BRZ 1203 (369)

131229

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE BID CODE
0010 00190
0020 00301
0030 02677

ALT DESCRIPTION

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

2/10/13

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE BID CODE
0040 01875
0050 02014
0060 02159
0070 02230
0080 02265
0090 02381
0100 02429
0110 02432

0120 02545
0130 02562
0140 02612
0150 02650
0160 02676
0170 02701
0180 02703
0190 02704
0200 02705
0210 02706
0220 02707
0230 02708
0240 02709
0250 02720
0260 02721
0270 02726
0280 05950
0290 05952
0300 05953
0310 05966
0320 05985
0330 05989
0340 06563
0350 06568
0360 23158ES505

ALT DESCRIPTION

STANDARD HEADER CURB
BARRICADE-TYPE llI

TEMP DITCH

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

REMOVE FENCE

REMOVE GUARDRAIL
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
(APPROXIMATELY 0.20 ACRES)

TEMPORARY SIGNS
HANDRAIL-TYPE A-2

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
STAKING

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER
SEEDING AND PROTECTION
SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH
PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE BID CODE

ALT DESCRIPTION

REVISED: 12-10-13
Contract ID: 131229
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QUANTITY
30.00 TON $

305.00 TON $

52.00 TON $

QUANTITY
357.30 LF

2.00 EACH

290.00 LF
112.00 CUYD

76.00 LF

96.00 LF

8.00 EACH

8.00 EACH

N

LR - K R K R -

1.00 LS
142.00 SQFT
165.00 LF

1.00 LS

1.00 LS
580.00 LF

1.00 EACH

1.00 EACH

1.00 EACH

1.00 EACH

1.00 EACH

1.00 EACH
580.00 LF
48.00 SQYD
26.00 sQYD

1.00 LS
113.00 SQYD
363.00 SQYD
363.00 SQYD

.01 TON
363.00 SQYD
113.00 SQYD
43.00 LF
28.00 LF
43.00 SQFT

LR R RE R L RE SR BE R RE - RE N R B R R RE KRR R - R AR R R -

QUANTITY

UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT

UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT

UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT



FLOYD COUNTY
STP BRZ 1203 (369)

131229

LINE
0370
0380
0390
0400

0410

BID CODE

00439
01200
02483
02596

02600

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/10/13
ALT DESCRIPTION

ENTRANCE PIPE-12 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-12 IN
CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE |

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
REVISED: 12-10-13

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE

LINE
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480

0490
0500
0510
0520
0530

BID CODE

02360
02403
08001
08100
08104
08150
08151

08160
08256
08434
08435
23069NN

ALT DESCRIPTION

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
CONCRETE-CLASS A

CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED

STRUCTURAL STEEL (APPROXIMATELY
23,743 LBS.)

HANDRAIL-METAL

CLEAN & PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL
JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN
BRIDGE DECK REMOVAL

Section: 0005 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

0540

02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
17.90
2.00
24.00
24.00

22.00

QUANTITY

4.00

2.70

28.00

45.30

31.90
2,477.00
5,421.00

1.00
206.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QUANTITY
1.00

LF
EACH
TON
SQYD

SQYD

EACH
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuUYD
CuYD

LB

LB

LS
LF
LS
LS
LS

LS
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